Circuit-Breakers C4
For Motor Protection
Provisional Data
www.industrialcontroldirect.com       Tel: 817-375-0023       Fax: 817-549-0249       info@industrialcontroldirect.com
Page
Circuit-Breakers C4 2
for motor protection
Auxiliary contacts 3
Signalling switch
Auxiliary releases
Insulated 3-pole busbar system 4
Terminal block
DIN-rail adapters 5
Busbar adapters
Link modules
Contactors for Circuit-Breakers C4
Technical Data 6-11
Characteristics 12
I
Dimensions 15-20
Circuit Breakers C4 for Motor Control
Rated Suitable Setting range Instantaneous Short Circuit Pack Weight
Current In for Thermal Short Circuit Breaking approx.
motors 1) Overload Release Capacity at
3~400V Release 3~400V
A kW A      A kA (Icu) Type pcs. kg/pc.
Circuit Breaker C4-32T-..
0,16 - 0,10 – 0,16         2,1 100                  C4-32T-0,16 1 0,32
 0,25  0,06 0,16 – 0,25   3,3 100                   C4-32T-0,25 1 0,32
0,4 0,09 0,25 – 0,4   5,2 100                  C4-32T-0,4    1 0,32
0,63  0,18 0,4 – 0,63   8,2 100                 C4-32T-0,63 1 0,32
 1  0,25 0,63 – 1  13 100                  C4-32T-1 1 0,32
switch type 1,6  0,55 1 – 1,6  20,8 100                  C4-32T-1,6 1 0,32
2,5 0,75 1,6 – 2,5  32,5 100                  C4-32T-2,5 1 0,32
4  1,5 2,5 – 4  52 100                   C4-32T-4 1 0,32
6  2,2 4 – 6 78 100                   C4-32T-6 1 0,32
8  3 5 – 8 104  100                   C4-32T-8 1 0,32
10  4 6 – 10 130  50                   C4-32T-10 1 0,32
13  5,5 9 – 13 169  50                    C4-32T-13 1 0,32
17  7,5 11 – 17 221 20                  C4-32T-17 1 0,32
22 7,5 14 – 22 286  15                  C4-32T-22 1 0,32
26 11 18 – 26 338  15                  C4-32T-26 1 0,32
32 15 22 – 32 416 15                  C4-32T-32 1 0,32
Circuit Breaker C4-32R-..
0,16 - 0,10 – 0,16         2,1 100                  C4-32R-0,16 1 0,36
 0,25  0,06 0,16 – 0,25   3,3 100                   C4-32R-0,25 1 0,36
0,4 0,09 0,25 – 0,4   5,2 100                  C4-32R-0,4 1 0,36
0,63  0,18 0,4 – 0,63   8,2 100                  C4-32R-0,63 1 0,36
 1  0,25 0,63 – 1  13 100                  C4-32R-1 1 0,36
rotary type 1,6  0,55 1 – 1,6  20,8 100                   C4-32R-1,6 1 0,36
2,5 0,75 1,6 – 2,5 32,5 100                 C4-32R-2,5 1 0,36
4  1,5 2,5 – 4  52 100                  C4-32R-4 1 0,36
6  2,2 4 – 6 78 100                  C4-32R-6 1 0,36
8  3 5 – 8 104  100                  C4-32R-8 1 0,36
10  4 6 – 10 130 100                  C4-32R-10 1 0,36
13  5,5 9 – 13 169 100                  C4-32R-13 1 0,36
17  7,5 11 – 17 221  50                   C4-32R-17 1 0,36
22 7,5 14 – 22 286  50                   C4-32R-22 1 0,36
26 11 18 – 26 338  50                   C4-32R-26 1 0,36
32 15 22 – 32 416  50                   C4-32R-32 1 0,36
Circuit Breaker C4-63R-..
26 12,5 18 – 26 338  50                  C4-63R-26 1 1,0
32 15 22 – 32 416  50                   C4-63R-32 1 1,0
40 18,5 28 – 40  520 50                   C4-63R-40 1 1,0
50 22 34 – 50 650 50                  C4-63R-50 1 1,0
63 30 45 – 63  819 50                   C4-63R-63 1 1,0
rotary type
Circuit Breaker C4-100R-..
63 30 45 – 63 819 50                  C4-100R-63 1 2,2
 75 37 55 – 75  975 50                  C4-100R-75 1 2,2
90 45 70 – 90 1170 50                  C4-100R-90 1 2,2
100 - 80 – 100 1300 50                  C4-100R-100 1 2,2
rotary type 1) Approximate values of standard motors
Accessories
Contacts Rated Operational Current Type Pack Weight
AC15 AC1 approx.

240V 50Hz, 277V 60Hz C4 A240 1 0,12
380-400V 50Hz, 440-460V 60Hz                                                             C4 A400 1 0,12
415-440V 50Hz, 460-480V 60Hz                                                              C4 A415 1 0,12
Enclosure for circuit breaker C4 32R  protection degree IP65
Plastic enclose with rotary operating mechanism black-grey            C4 32R PFH4 1 0,53
lockable, with N- and PE-terminal
space for 1 transverse and side aux. contact + release
Enclose with rotary operating mechanism yellow - red, lockable      C4 32R PFHN4 1 0,53
with N- and PE-terminal
space for 1 transverse and side aux. contact + release
Accessories and Busbars
for Type Pack Weight
circuit- approx.
breaker pcs. kg/pc.
Accessories
Scale cover for covering the C4-32...100         C4 K 10 0,003
sealable current setting scale
Push-in lugs for screwing the circuit- C4-32                C4 32 L 10 0,01
breaker onto mounting
plates. 2 units required
(1 bag with 10 units)
Terminal block up to 600V acc.UL 489 C4-32R              C4 32R E                          on request
Insulation barriers up to 600V acc.UL 489          C4-100              C4 100 E            2 0,01
for increased distances and clearances acc. to UL Type "E"
4 pcs per device (2 pcs on each side)
Door-coupling rotary mechanisms
The door-coupling rotary operating mechanisms consist of a knob, a coupling driver and an extension shaft

can be connected on two 35 mm DIN-rails (125mm distance)
or one 75 mm DIN-rail, or screw mounting
suitable for contactors MC50 to MC74
Busbar adapters for 60-mm-system, 3 copper busbars acc. to DIN 46433
for C4-32                                                                                                        C4 32 SA60 1 0,18
up to 32A, 690V
45mm width, 182mm long
bar width: 12 und 15mm
bar thickness: 5 and 10mm
Link modules, for mechanical and electrical connection between circuit-breaker and contactor
for C4-32..  with contactors MB-.. max. 32A             C4 32 VK1 1 0,015
for C4-32..  with contactors MC10 to MC22 max. 32A            C4 32 VK3 1 0,02
for C4-32.. with contactors MCD10 to MCD22 max. 32A         C4 32 VKG3 1 0,02
Link modules, for electrical connection between circuit-breaker and contactor
for C4-32..  with contactors MC(D)24 to MC(D)40  max. 32A                C4 32 VD 1 0,01
for C4-63R.  with contactors MC24 to MC74 max. 63A                C4 63 VD 1 0,02
for C4-63R.  with contactors MCD24 to MCD40 max. 63A        C4 63 VDG 1 0,02
for C4-100R.  with contactors MC50 to MC74 max. 100A        C4 100 VD 1 0,02
Motor Current add. contact Type Pack Weight
AC3 400V Ith blocks Coil VAC approx.
kW A max. pcs. kg/pcs.
Contactors for Circuit Breakers C4-32.

5) Handle lock in OFF-position (Ø 5mm)
at Ue (V) 240 415 460 525 690 6) 35mm DIN-rail acc. to EN 50022
mm 50 70 70 110 150 7) 70mm DIN-rail acc. to EN 50023
inch 2 2¾ 2¾ 4,33 6 8) 4mm hexagon socket screw
Dimensions
Link Module C4 32 VK1
C4-32T + MB-. .                                                                                          C4-32R + MB-. .
Link Module C4 32 VK3
C4-32T + MC10. .                C4-32T + MC14. .                                        C4-32R + MC10. . C4-32R + MC14. .
C4-32T + MC18. .                C4-32T + MC22. .                                        C4-32R + MC18. . C4-32R + MC22. .
Link Module C4 32 VKG3
C4-32T + MCD10. .             C4-32T + MCD14. .                                      C4-32R + MCD10. .            C4-32R + MCD14. .
C4-32T + MCD18. .             C4-32T + MCD22. .                                      C4-32R + MCD18. .            C4-32R + MCD22. .
Dimensions
DIN-rail adapter C4 32 HU1
C4-32T + K3-24 + C4 32VD                                                                     C4-32R + MC24 + C4 32VD
C4-32T + K3-32 + C4 32VD                                                                     C4-32R + MC32 + C4 32VD
DIN-rail adapter C4 32 HU1
C4-32T + MCD24 + C4 32 VD                                                                  C4-32R + MCD24 + C4 32 VD
C4-32T + MCD32 + C4 32 VD                                                                  C4-32R + MCD32 + C4 32 VD
Dimensions
DIN-rail adapter C4 63 HU1
C4-63T + MC32 + C4 63 VD                                                              C4-63T + MCD32 + C4 63 VDG
C4-63T + MC40 + C4 63 VD                                                               C4-63T + MCD40 + C4 63 VDG
DIN-rail adapter C4 63 HU1 DIN-rail adapter C4 100 HU1
C4-63T + MC50 + C4 63 VD                                                             C4-100R + MC62 + C4 100 VD
C4-63T + MC62 + C4 63 VD                                                             C4-100R + MC74 + C4 100 VD